CUSTOMS FACT SHEET » IMPORTANT INFORMATION
Issue date December 2011
6B
ISSN 1175-396X
COMPLETING AN ELECTRONIC
CARGO INFORMATION REPORT
Except for certain postal items, all goods to be exported from New Zealand must be
electronically cleared with Customs prior to export, or they will not be loaded for export.

the clearance of  the ECI for export.
Issue date December 2011 7
NO. CONTAINER SIZE /TYPE CODE
1 Dime coated tank
2 Epoxy coated tank
3 IMO1
4 IMO2
5 IMO3
6 Pressurized tank
7 Refrigerated tank
8 Semi-refrigerated
9 Stainless steel tank
10 Nonworking reefer container 40ft
11 Box pallet
12 Europallet
13 Scandinavian pallet
14 Trailer
15 Nonworking reefer container 20ft
16 Exchangeable pallet
17 Semi-trailer
18 Tank container 20ft
19 Tank container 30ft
20 Tank container 40ft
21 Container IC 20ft
NO. CONTAINER SIZE /TYPE CODE
22 Container IC 30ft
23 Container IC 40ft
24 Refrigerator tank 20ft
25 Refrigerator tank 30ft
26 Refrigerator tank 40ft
27 Tank container IC 20ft
28 Tank container IC 30ft
29 Tank container IC 40ft
30 Refrigerator tank IC 20ft
31 Temperature controlled container 30ft
32 Refrigerator tank IC 40ft
33 Movable case: L<6,15m
34 Movable case: 6,15m<L<7,82m
35 Movable case: 7,82m<L<9,15m
36 Movable case: 9,15m<L<10,90m
37 Movable case: 10,90m<L<13,75m
38 Totebin
39 Temperature controlled container 20ft
40 Temperature controlled container 40ft
41 Nonworking reefer container 30ft
42 Dual trailers
APPENDIX A
CONTAINER SIZE/TYPE CODE
8 Completing an Electronic Cargo Information Report
CUSTOMS FACT SHEET 6B
Offi ce of the Comptroller of Customs, PO Box 2218, Wellington
Phone: +64 4 901 4500 » Fax: +64 4 901 4555 » www.customs.govt.nz
ISSN 1175-396X
CODE COUNTRY CURRENCY
AUD Australia Dollar
CAD Canada Dollar
CHF Switzerland Franc
CLP Chile Peso
CNY China Renminbi or Yuan
DKK Denmark Krone
EGP Egypt Egyptian Pound
EUR European Union Euro
FJD Fiji Fijiian Dollar
GBP United Kingdom Pound
HKD Hong Kong Hong Kong Dollar
ILS Israel Shekel
INR India Rupee
JPY Japan Yen
KRW Korea Won
LKR Sri Lanka Rupee
CODE COUNTRY CURRENCY
MXN Mexico Peso
NOK Norway Krone
PGK Papua New Guinea Kina
PHP Philippines Peso
PKR Pakistan Rupee
SEK Sweden Krona
SGD Singapore Singapore Dollar
THB Thailand Baht
TOP Tonga Pa’anga
TRL Turkey Lira
TWD Taiwan Taiwanese Dollar
USD USA Dollar
WST Samoa Tala
XPF French Polynesia French Polynesian Franc
ZAR South Africa Rand
APPENDIX B
CURRENCY CODE